
 
 
 
 
 

November 9, 2006 
 
 
 
 
 
Mid-Century Telephone Co-Operative, Inc. : 
and Sprint Communications L.P.    : 
  d/b/a Sprint Communications Company L.P. : 
       : 06-0694 
Joint Petition for Approval of Negotiated   : 
Interconnection Agreement pursuant to   : 
47 U.S.C. § 252.       : SERVED ELECTRONICALLY 
 
 
 
 
 

NOTICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE’S RULING 
 
TO ALL PARTIES OF INTEREST: 
 
 Notice is hereby given by the Administrative Law Judge that Staff has to, and including, 
November 22, 2006, to file and serve any pleading objecting to approval of this docket. 
 
 
 
        Sincerely, 
 
 
 
        Elizabeth A. Rolando 
        Chief Clerk 
 
 
 
EAR:cat 
Administrative Law Judge Haynes 
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*  Active Parties 
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Dennis K. Muncy & Joseph D. Murphy 
Attys. for Mid-Century Telephone  
  Co-Operative, Inc.  
Meyer Capel, a Professional Corporation  
306 W. Church St., PO Box 6750  
Champaign, IL 61826-6750  * 
mailto:dmuncy@meyercapel.com 
mailto:jmurphy@meyercapel.com 
 
Kenneth A. Schifman 
Director/General Attorney  
State Regulatory Affairs  
Sprint Communications L.P. 
d/b/a Sprint Communications Company L.P. 
MS: KSOPHN0212-2A303  
6450 Sprint Pkwy.  
Overland Park, KS 66251  * 
mailto:kenneth.schifman@sprint.com 
 
Michael R. Borovik & James Weging 
Office of General Counsel  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800  
Chicago, IL 60601  * 
mailto:mborovik@icc.illinois.gov 
mailto:jweging@icc.illinois.gov 
 
Russell D. Schrodt 
General Manager 
Mid-Century Telephone Co-Operative, Inc. 
285 Mid Century Ln. 
PO Box 380 
Fairview, IL  61432  * 
mailto:russ@midcentury.com 
 
Richard M. Waris 
Sprint Communications L.P. 
d/b/a Sprint Communications Company L.P. 
Pretzel & Stouffer 
1 S. Wacker Dr., Ste. 2500 
Chicago, IL  60606  * 
mailto:rwaris@pretzel-stouffer.com 
 


